
PEPPERDINE WAVES
2017 18 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES

Game 25: Pepperdine at BYU
Feb. 15 | 5 p.m. PT | Marriott Center | Provo, Utah

Game 26: Pepperdine vs. Gonzaga
Feb. 17 | 1 p.m. | Firestone Fieldhouse | Malibu, Calif.

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL CONTACTS: 
Roger Horne / Sarah Otteman
roger.horne@pepperdine.edu / 310-506-4455
sarah.otteman@pepperdine.edu / 310-506-4160

GAME NOTES

DATE OPPONENT TIME
Nov. 10 at Long Beach State W  83-71
Nov. 12 at UC Davis L  64-69
Nov. 15 at Nevada W  77-72
Nov. 19 SEATTLE L  62-65
Nov. 21 IDAHO STATE W  80-74
Nov. 30 at UC Irvine L  74-75

Dec. 2 UTAH VALLEY W  71-44
Dec. 5 at Utah L  65-89
Dec. 7 at Weber State L  61-71
Dec. 17 NEW MEXICO STATE L  64-86
Dec. 28 SANTA CLARA * W  56-55
Dec. 30 SAN DIEGO * W  66-62

Jan. 4 at Gonzaga * L  51-73
Jan. 6 at San Francisco * L  67-68
Jan. 11 BYU * L  67-73
Jan. 13 at Saint Mary’s * L  62-75
Jan. 18 PACIFIC * L  77-85
Jan. 20 SAN FRANCISCO * W  95-92 (2ot)
Jan. 25 at Loyola Marymount * L  60-75
Jan. 27 at Santa Clara * L  50-54

Feb. 1 PORTLAND * W  83-79
Feb. 3 at Pacifi c * L  73-84
Feb. 8 at San Diego * L  53-79
Feb. 10 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT * W  85-74
Feb. 15 at BYU * 5 p.m.
Feb. 17 GONZAGA * 1 p.m.
Feb. 22 SAINT MARY’S * 7 p.m.
Feb. 24 at Portland * 2 p.m.

March 1-6 WCC Tournament TBA

All Times Pacifi c | HOME GAMES IN BOLD
*Denotes WCC Contest 

Record: 9-15 Home: 7-4 Road: 2-11 Neutral: 0-0
WCC: 5-9 Home: 5-2 Road: 0-7 

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
2017 18 SCHEDULE

OPPONENT INFORMATION

THIS WEEK — A big rivalry win over LMU propels the Pepperdine women’s 
basketball team into the next-to-last week of the West Coast Conference’s 
regular season, where the Waves will play two of top teams in the league, at 
BYU and home against Gonzaga.

GAME #25 — Thursday (Feb. 15) at the Marriott Center in Provo, Utah: 
Pepperdine (9-15, 5-9) at BYU (14-11, 9-5) at 6 p.m. MT/5 p.m. PT.

GAME #26 — Saturday (Feb. 17) at Firestone Fieldhouse in Malibu, California: 
Pepperdine vs. Gonzaga (20-5, 13-1) at 1 p.m.

COVERAGE — Thursday’s game will be shown on BYUtv and Saturday’s game 
will have a live stream available on TheW.tv. Links to the streams and live stats 
will be available at PepperdineWaves.com. Fans can also follow @WavesHoops 
on Twitter for live, in-game updates.

TICKETS — Single-game tickets for home events can be purchased online at 
PepperdineWaves.com or at the door for $10 for adults and $8 for children or 
seniors.

SENIOR DAY — The Waves will honor their three seniors before Saturday 
afternoon’s game vs. Gonzaga: four-year player Kim Jacobs and graduate 
transfers Tylinn Carter and Peyton Langston.

LAST WEEK — The Waves began the weekend with a 79-53 loss at San Diego, 
but bounced back in a big way with an 85-74 PCH Cup home victory over Loyola 
Marymount. Paige Fecske scored 37 points, tied for the seventh-best scoring 
game in program history. She had 10 points in the fourth quarter as the Waves 
broke a 57-57 tie by outscoring the Lions 28-17 in the fi nal 10 minutes.

SERIES VS. BYU — The Cougars are 16-2 all-time against the Waves and have 
won the last 13 meetings. Pepperdine is looking for its fi rst win in Provo (0-7).

SERIES VS. GONZAGA — The Bulldogs hold a 38-30 edge in the all-time 
series. Pepperdine won at home last season, 79-69.

YRB FILE — Yasmine Robinson-Bacote has worked hard to follow up her 
fi rst-team All-WCC selection from last year with a solid junior season, leading 
the Waves with 18.5 points (third in the WCC) and 7.7 rebounds (sixth in the 
WCC). She’s ninth in the WCC in fi eld goal percentage (47.6%), 10th in minutes 

Pepperdine 
Waves

17-18 Record .......9-15, 5-9 WCC
Coach ....DeLisha Milton-Jones
Web ....PepperdineWaves.com

BYU
Cougars

17-18 Record ... 14-11, 9-5 WCC
Coach...................Jeff  Judkins
Web ............ BYUCougars.com

WCC STANDINGS
Team WCC Overall
Gonzaga 13-1 20-5
Saint Mary’s  9-5 16-9
BYU  9-5 14-11
Loyola Marymount  8-6 16-9
San Francisco  8-6 13-12
San Diego  7-7 14-11
Pacifi c  6-8 12-13
Pepperdine  5-9 9-15
Santa Clara  3-11 7-18
Portland  2-12 6-19

Gonzaga
Bulldogs

17-18 Record ...20-5, 13-1 WCC
Coach.................. Lisa Fortier
Web .................... GoZags.com



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

@WAVESHOOPS
WAVES HOOPS

2017-18 ROSTER

QUICK FACTSQUICK FACTS
Location ................................ Malibu, Calif. 90263
Founded ..................1937 (Malibu Campus 1972)
Enrollment .............. 8,000 (3,000 undergraduate)
Nickname................................................... Waves
Colors .............................Blue, Orange and White
Conference .........................................West Coast
Home Court .........................Firestone Fieldhouse
 capacity ................................................... 3,104
 opened ..................................................... 1973
President ................................. Andrew K. Benton
Athletic Director ............................ Dr. Steve Potts
Athletic Department phone ...........(310) 506-4150
Ticket Offi  ce phone ..................... (866) WAVE-TIX 

WOMEN’S BASKETBALLWOMEN’S BASKETBALL
Head Coach...DeLisha Milton-Jones (1st season)
 e-mail ............DeLisha.Milton@pepperdine.edu
 phone .......................................(310) 506-4412

All-Time Record (entering 2017-18) ................ 629-602
 seasons ........................................................ 42
 fi rst season .......................................... 1975-76
All-Time WCC Record (entering 2017-18) ...... 225-239 
 seasons ........................................................ 32
 fi rst season .......................................... 1985-86
NCAA Championships Appearances .................. 4
 last ............................................................ 2006 
WCC Regular-Season Championships .............. 4
 last ............................................................ 2003
WCC Tournament Championships ..................... 3
 last ............................................................ 2006

ATHLETICATHLETIC
COMMUNICATIONSCOMMUNICATIONS
Director .............................................Roger Horne
 offi  ce phone ..............................(310) 506-4455
 e-mail ................. roger.horne@pepperdine.edu
Assistant .......................................Sarah Otteman 
 offi  ce phone ..............................(310) 506-4160
 e-mail .............sarah.otteman@pepperdine.edu
Address ................. 24255 Pacifi c Coast Highway
  ......................................... Malibu, Calif. 90263

Website ....................www.PepperdineWaves.com
Facebook .........................................WavesHoops
  ........................................ Pepperdine Athletics
Twitter .......................................... @WavesHoops
  ........................................ @PepperdineWaves

Numerical Roster
 No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (High School/Last School)
 0 Peyton Langston F 6-0 Sr. TR Carson, Calif. (Mater Dei HS/Evansville)
 2 Rose Pfl ug G 5-11 Fr. HS Portland, Ore. (Sunset HS)
 3 Kim Jacobs G 5-10 Sr. 3V Agoura Hills, Calif. (Agoura HS)
 5 Megan House C 6-4 So.* 1V Oceanside, Calif. (J Serra Catholic HS)
 10 Paige Fecske G 5-4 Jr.  2V Studio City, Calif. (Chaminade HS)
 11 Monique Andriuolo F 6-1 Fr. HS Melbourne, Australia (Maribyrnong Secondary College)
 12 Hayley Duren F 6-4 Fr.* RS Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
 14 Lacie Johnson G/F 6-0 Fr. HS Marietta, Ga. (Pope HS)
 15 Keyari Sleezer G 5-8 Jr. 2V Medford, Ore. (South Medford HS)
 20 Tylinn Carter F 6-1 Sr.* TR San Diego, Calif. (Serra HS/CSU Bakersfi eld/Delaware State)
 23 Barbara Sitanggan G 5-6 So. 1V Fullerton, Calif. (Troy HS)
 25 Yasmine Robinson-Bacote F 5-11 Jr. 2V Hillside, N.J. (Hillside HS)
 32 Mia Satie G 5-10 Fr. HS Perth, Australia (Iona Presentation College)

* utilized redshirt season          

Coaching Staff 
Head Coach: DeLisha Milton-Jones, 1st season (Florida ‘97)
Assistant Coach: Josh Pace, 3rd season (Syracuse ’05)
Assistant Coach: BJ Porter, 1st season (Azusa Pacifi c ‘13)
Assistant Coach: Roland Jones Jr., 1st season (Central Methodist ’96)
Director of Basketball Operations: Melissa Zornig, 2nd season (UC Santa Barbara ’14)

Pronunciations
DeLisha Milton-Jones – Duh-LEE-shuh
Monique Andriuolo – ANN-dree-OH-lo Sydney Bordonaro – Boar-DUH-nair-oh
Hayley Duren – DUR-in Paige Fecske – Fesky
Rose Pfl ug – Floog  Yasmine Robinson-Bacote – BAY-coat
Mia Satie – SAY-tee Barbara Sitanggan – sih-TONG-gun
Keyari Sleezer – KEY-arr-EE Sleeze-urr

(32.4) played and 12th in free throw percentage (75.9%). The junior forward has eight 
double-doubles on the year, including a career-best 34 points and 16 rebounds against 
Idaho State (11/21), and she also had back-to-back 31-point games against Portland 
(2/1) and Pacifi c (2/3). She earned WCC Player of the Week honors on 11/20/17 and 
2/5/2018. She begins the week with 965 career points and is 35 away from becoming 
the program’s 23rd 1,000-point scorer.

PESKY FECSKE — Paige Fecske ranks second on the Waves in both points (9.8) and 
assists (3.0). Her career high was 21 points before she exploded for 37 points (tied 
for seventh-highest scoring mark in program history) in a victory over LMU (2/10). She 
ranks seventh in the WCC in three-point percentage (.374), seventh in assist-turnover 
ratio (1.6), eighth in free throw percentage (.783), 11th in three-pointers made (1.4), 
14th in assists and 25th in scoring.

MORE STATS — Kim Jacobs is second in the WCC in three-point percentage (.415) 
and 13th in three-pointers made (1.2) ... Barbara Sitanggan ranks fi fth in the WCC in 
assist-to-turnover ratio (1.7), ninth in assists (3.6) and 11th in steals (1.6) ... Monique 
Andriuolo’s 0.7 blocks per game are 11th in the WCC ... As a team, the Waves 
currently lead the WCC by shooting 34.8% from three-point territory.

COACHING FIRSTS — Head coach DeLisha Milton-Jones became the fi rst coach 
in Pepperdine history to start her career with two straight WCC wins and is the only 
Pepperdine coach to win both her season opener and WCC opener in her fi rst season. 

NEXT UP — Pepperdine closes out the regular season with a home game against 
Saint Mary’s (Thursday, Feb. 22) and a road contest at Portland (Saturday, Feb. 24).



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

HEAD COACH
DELISHA MILTON-

JONES
FLORIDA ‘97
1ST YEAR

 ► Hired as the seventh head coach in 
program history March 29, 2017.

 ► Set the WNBA career record for 
games played (499) in 17 seasons.

 ► Two-time WNBA All-Star and two-time 
WNBA Champion.

 ► Won two Olympic gold medals 
(2000, 2008) and two FIBA World 
Championships (1998, 2002) with 
Team USA.

 ► Played 16 seasons internationally in 
Russia, Italy, Spain, Czech Republic, 
Turkey and South Korea.

 ► Earned several international MVP 
awards and was named the best 
foreign player twice.

 ► Two-time Euro League Champion and 
retired as the third-leading scorer in 
Euro League history.

 ► Earned the Wade Trophy and Honda 
Sports Award as the top collegiate 
player in 1997.

 ► Named SEC Player of the Year in 
1997 at Florida and was a two-time 
All-SEC honoree.

 ► Led the Gators to four consecutive 
NCAA Tournament appearances.

 ► Has also served as a sports reporter 
and analyst for ABC 7 in Los Angeles.

 ► Husband, Roland Jones Jr., is an 
assistant coach with the Waves.

MILTON-JONES HIGHLIGHTS

PRESEASON ALL-WCC — Fresh off  being named to the All-WCC fi rst team last year, 
junior forward Yasmine Robinson-Bacote was named to the conference’s preseason all-
conference team. Robinson-Bacote scored 14.8 points per game last year, the fi fth-best 
mark in the WCC, and recorded a team-high 11 double-doubles on the year. She was 
the third-leading rebounder in the WCC with 8.7 boards per game, and fi nished second 
on the team with 29 steals on the year.

AT THE HELM — Pepperdine promoted DeLisha Milton-Jones to head coach during 
the off season. The former collegiate and WNBA great becomes the seventh coach in 
program history. Milton-Jones served last year as an assistant with the Waves, and 
brings a wealth of experience from the collegiate, professional and international levels 
of basketball. The WNBA career-record holder for games played, Milton-Jones was 
a two-time All-Star and won back-to-back titles with the Los Angeles Sparks. On the 
Olympic stage, Milton-Jones has won two Olympic gold medals (2000 and 2008) and 
a pair of FIBA World Championships (1998 and 2002) with Team USA. As a collegiate 
standout at Florida, Milton-Jones was the National and SEC Player of the Year in 
1997. She also spent 16 seasons playing professional basketball abroad in a number 
of diff erent countries around the world.

THE STAFF — Head Coach DeLisha Milton-Jones rounded out her coaching staff  by 
bringing in two new faces and retaining the services of Josh Pace. 

Pace is in his third season with the Waves after coming to Malibu following a 10-year 
playing career both in the U.S. and abroad. Pace also won an NCAA title under Jim 
Boeheim at Syracuse in 2003.

Milton-Jones fi rst hired BJ Porter, who comes to Pepperdine after serving as the head 
men’s coach at the University of Antelope Valley. Porter also played professionally in 
Mexico after a standout collegiate career before eventually moving into coaching.

Roland Jones Jr., Milton-Jones’ husband, rounded out her staff  this past October. Jones 
comes to Pepperdine after an extensive playing and coaching career himself, having 
played professionally in both domestic and international leagues, and serving as a coach 
and general manager with the Summer Pro League.

THE ROSTER — The squad features six players who lettered for the Waves last year, 
one player coming off  of a redshirt season (Hayley Duren) and six newcomers. Of the 
six newcomers, four are freshmen (Rose Pfl ug, Monique Andriuolo, Lacie Johnson and 
Mia Satie) and two are graduate transfers (Peyton Langston and Tylinn Carter). Of the 
returners, the Waves have one senior (Kim Jacobs), three juniors (Yasmine Robinson-
Bacote, Keyari Sleezer and Paige Fecske), one redshirt sophomore (Megan House) and 
one true sophomore (Barbara Sitanggan).

FOLLOW AND LIKE WAVES WOMEN’S BASKETBALL — Be sure and join 
Pepperdine’s growing communities on Facebook (/WavesHoops) and Twitter (@
WavesHoops). Follow and like the Waves today!

COMPETING WITH PURPOSE BLOG — Pepperdine is providing more insider 
content to its fans this season via the Competing With Purpose blog, which can be 
accessed at www.pepperdinewaves.com.

ABOUT PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY — Pepperdine boasts a one-of-a-kind athletic 
department with unprecedented success for a school of its size. The Waves have won 
NCAA Division I championships in fi ve diff erent men’s sports – one of just 18 schools to 
have accomplished this feat – and nine overall. Of this elite group, Pepperdine has the 
smallest undergraduate enrollment and is the only school not affi  liated with a “major” 
conference. The Waves have earned the Division I-AAA All-Sports Trophy, an award 
based on postseason success that’s given to the top non-football school, three times 
(most recently in 2011-12). Located in scenic Malibu, Calif., the university overlooks 
the Pacifi c Ocean and its campus and athletic facilities are regularly voted among the 
nation’s most beautiful. Pepperdine, which is affi  liated with the Church of Christ, ranks 
#46 overall on U.S. News and World Report’s list of America’s best colleges.



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

TV ROSTER

#0 Peyton Langston
6-0 • SR • Forward

#3 Kim Jacobs
5-10 • SR • Guard

#5 Megan House
6-4 • RS SO • Center

#2 Rose Pfl ug
5-11 • FR • Guard

#10 Paige Fecske
5-4 • JR • Guard

#11 Monique Andriuolo
6-1 • FR • Forward

#14 Lacie Johnson
6-0 • FR • Guard/Forward

#15 Keyari Sleezer
5-11 • JR • Guard

#12 Hayley Duren
6-4 • RS FR • Forward

#20 Tylinn Carter
6-1 • RS SR • Forward

#23 Barbara Sitanggan
5-6 • SO • Guard

#25 Yasmine
Robinson-Bacote
5-11 • JR • Forward

#32 Mia Satie
5-10 • FR • Guard

Asst. Coach
Josh Pace

Asst. Coach
BJ Porter

Head Coach
DeLisha Milton-Jones

Asst. Coach
Roland Jones



SEASON ..................#11 MONIQUE ANDRIUOLO
13 vs. Idaho State (11/21) .................... Points
7 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ............................. Rebounds
2 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ................................Assists
3, twice ...........................................Blocked Shots
1, several .............................................. Steals
26, twice .............................................. Minutes
5 vs. Idaho State (11/21) ....................FG Made
2, twice ..............................................3FG Made
4 at UC Davis (11/12) ......................... FT Made

SEASON ..........................#20 TYLINN CARTER
23 at UC Irvine (11/30) ......................... Points
15 at Weber State (12/7) ................... Rebounds
2, several ..............................................Assists
4 vs. Utah Valley (12/2) ..................Blocked Shots
3 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ................................ Steals
36 vs. San Francisco (1/20)................. Minutes
6, twice ...............................................FG Made
1, several ...........................................3FG Made
11 at UC Irvine (11/30) ........................ FT Made

SEASON .......................... #12 HAYLEY DUREN
5 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................... Points
11 vs. LMU (2/10) .............................. Rebounds
2, several ..............................................Assists
3 vs. Portland (2/1) .........................Blocked Shots
2 vs. Santa Clara (12/28)...................... Steals
19 at Pacifi c (2/3)................................. Minutes
2 vs. LMU (2/10) .................................FG Made
...........................................................3FG Made
2, several ............................................ FT Made

SEASON ........................... #10 PAIGE FECSKE .............................CAREER
37 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................. Points ............................. 37 vs. LMU (2/10/18)
7 at San Diego (2/8) .......................... Rebounds .......................... 8 vs. Pacifi c (3/3/16)
6 vs. Portland (2/1) ...............................Assists .............9 at CSU Bakersfi eld (12/8/15)
1 vs. Idaho State (11/21) ................Blocked Shots ........................................ 1, several
4 vs. New Mexico State (12/17)............ Steals ............................................... 4, several
38, twice .............................................. Minutes ............................42 at Pacifi c (2/4/17)
10 vs. LMU (2/10) ...............................FG Made .......................... 10 vs. LMU (2/10/18)
7 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................3FG Made ........................... 7 vs. LMU (2/10/18)
10 vs. LMU (2/10) ............................... FT Made........................... 10 vs. LMU (2/10/18)

SEASON ............................ #5 MEGAN HOUSE ..............................CAREER
4 at Long Beach State (11/10) .............. Points .......................... 14 vs. Pacifi c (1/12/17)
6 at Long Beach State (11/10) ........... Rebounds .............................14 at LMU (1/5/17)
1, several ..............................................Assists ..................................................2, twice
4 at Santa Clara (1/27) ...................Blocked Shots ..............6 at Utah Valley (11/29/16)
2 at Long Beach State (11/10) .............. Steals ............................................... 2, several
19 at Long Beach State (11/10) ........... Minutes ...... 36 vs. CSU Bakersfi eld (12/19/16)
1, several ............................................FG Made ......................... 7 vs. Pacifi c (1/12/17)
...........................................................3FG Made ...........................................................
2 at Long Beach State (11/10) ............ FT Made...................6 at Utah Valley (11/29/16)

SEASON ................................#3 KIM JACOBS .................................CAREER
21 vs. Portland (2/1) ............................. Points ......................... 21 vs. Portland (2/1/18)
4 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................ Rebounds ...............................................4, twice
3 vs. LMU (2/10) ...................................Assists ................................... 3 vs. LMU (2/10)
1, twice ...........................................Blocked Shots ........................................ 1, several
3 vs. Portland (2/1) ............................... Steals ........................... 3 vs. Portland (2/1/18)
35 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................ Minutes ........................... 35 vs. LMU (2/10/18)
7 vs. Portland (2/1) .............................FG Made ........................ 7 vs. Portland (2/1/18)
5 vs. Portland (2/1) ............................3FG Made ....................... 5 vs. Portland (2/1/18)
2, several ............................................ FT Made............................................. 2, several

SEASON ......................... #14 LACIE JOHNSON
2 vs. New Mexico State (12/17)............ Points
2 at San Diego (2/8) .......................... Rebounds
..............................................................Assists
1 at San Diego (2/8) .......................Blocked Shots
1 vs. Seattle (11/19) .............................. Steals
5 at Utah (12/5).................................... Minutes
1 vs. New Mexico State (12/17)..........FG Made
...........................................................3FG Made
1 at Long Beach State (11/10) ............ FT Made

SEASON ...................... #0 PEYTON LANGSTON
16 at Nevada (11/15) ............................ Points
9 vs. LMU (2/10) ................................ Rebounds
5 vs. Utah Valley (12/2) ........................Assists
2 vs. Idaho State (11/21) ................Blocked Shots
5 vs. Utah Valley (12/2) ........................ Steals
31 at Nevada (11/15) ........................... Minutes
5 at Nevada (11/15) ............................FG Made
2, twice ..............................................3FG Made
6, twice ............................................... FT Made

SEASON ...............................#2 ROSE PFLUG
17 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) .............................. Points
3, several ........................................... Rebounds
4 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ................................Assists
1, several ........................................Blocked Shots
2 at San Diego (2/8) ............................. Steals
29 vs. Santa Clara (12/28)................... Minutes
7 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ..............................FG Made
3 vs. Santa Clara (12/28)...................3FG Made
2, several ............................................ FT Made

SEASON .........#25 YASMINE ROBINSON-BACOTE ..........CAREER
34 vs. Idaho State (11/21) .................... Points .................34 vs. Idaho State (11/21/17)
16 vs. Idaho State (11/21) ................. Rebounds .............................................16, twice
3 vs. LMU (2/10) ...................................Assists .................6 vs. San Francisco (2/2/17)
3 vs. San Francisco (1/20)..............Blocked Shots ........................................ 3, several
3, several .............................................. Steals ............................................... 3, several
46 vs. San Francisco (1/20)................. Minutes ............46 vs. San Francisco (1/20/18)
14 vs. Idaho State (11/21) ..................FG Made ..............14 vs. Idaho State (11/21/17)
2, several ...........................................3FG Made ........................................... 2, several
11 vs. Portland (2/1) ........................... FT Made........................11 vs. Portland (2/1/18)

SEASON ..................................#32 MIA SATIE
6, twice ................................................. Points
5, twice .............................................. Rebounds
3 vs. LMU (2/10) ...................................Assists
1, several ........................................Blocked Shots
2, several .............................................. Steals
26 at Pacifi c (2/3)................................. Minutes
3 at Pacifi c (2/3)..................................FG Made
1, several ...........................................3FG Made
3 vs. San Diego (12/30) ...................... FT Made

SEASON ..................#23 BARBARA SITANGGAN ...................CAREER
17 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) .............................. Points .................... 19 vs. Gonzaga (12/29/16)
9 at Long Beach State (11/10) ........... Rebounds ...............................................9, twice
7, twice .................................................Assists ..................................................9, twice
1, several ........................................Blocked Shots ........................................ 1, several
4 at Long Beach State (11/10) .............. Steals ............................. 6 vs. UNLV (12/9/16)
40 vs. San Francisco (1/20)................. Minutes ...... 44 vs. CSU Bakersfi eld (12/19/16)
6 vs. Pacifi c (1/18) ..............................FG Made ......................... 6 vs. Pacifi c (1/18/18)
2, several ...........................................3FG Made ........................................... 2, several
5, twice ............................................... FT Made.................. 13 vs. Gonzaga (12/29/16)

SEASON ........................ #15 KEYARI SLEEZER ..........................CAREER
11 vs. BYU (1/11) .................................. Points ..............................11 vs. BYU (1/11/18)
3 vs. Santa Clara (12/28)................... Rebounds ........................... 7 vs. BYU (1/19/17)
1, several ..............................................Assists .........3 at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/15)
1, several ........................................Blocked Shots ............................................4, twice
1, several .............................................. Steals ............................................... 1, several
19 vs. BYU (1/11) ................................ Minutes ...............................27 at LMU (1/5/17)
4 vs. BYU (1/11) .................................FG Made ............................................ 4, several
1 vs. BYU (1/11) ................................3FG Made ........................................... 1, several
2, twice ............................................... FT Made.......................... 4 vs. Pacifi c (2/13/16)

SEASON & CAREER HIGHS



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

2017-18 Pepperdine W. Basketball
Pepperdine Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-15 7-4 2-11 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-9 5-2 0-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-6 2-2 2-4 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 R O B I N S O N - B A C O T E , 24-23 777 32.4 161-338  . 4 7 6 12-30  . 4 0 0 110-145  . 7 5 9 51 134 185 7.7 58 2 31 63 6 27 444 18.5
10 FECSKE, Paige 24-13 627 26.1 74-184  . 4 0 2 34-91  . 3 7 4 54-69  . 7 8 3 12 62 74 3.1 33 0 72 44 1 15 236 9.8
00 LANGSTON, Peyton 24-14 418 17.4 55-149  . 3 6 9 8-33  . 2 4 2 46-64  . 7 1 9 29 36 65 2.7 42 0 29 37 11 21 164 6.8
21 BORDONARO, Sydne 16-3 238 14.9 35-85  . 4 1 2 25-59  . 4 2 4 14-16  . 8 7 5 6 24 30 1.9 26 0 11 24 0 7 109 6.8
03 JACOBS, Kim 18-8 261 14.5 36-89  . 4 0 4 22-53  . 4 1 5 10-12  . 8 3 3 5 17 22 1.2 14 0 9 11 2 4 104 5.8
20 CARTER, Tylinn 24-21 496 20.7 52-125  . 4 1 6 3-13  . 2 3 1 29-41  . 7 0 7 30 66 96 4.0 78 4 18 37 11 14 136 5.7
23 SITANGGAN, Barbara 20-19 615 30.8 32-100  . 3 2 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 37-46  . 8 0 4 12 68 80 4.0 52 0 72 42 5 32 109 5.5
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 23-3 301 13.1 43-88  . 4 8 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 17-33  . 5 1 5 10 34 44 1.9 25 0 3 17 17 5 110 4.8
02 PFLUG, Rose 24-6 396 16.5 43-118  . 3 6 4 12-48  . 2 5 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 6 22 28 1.2 22 0 28 24 3 9 110 4.6
12 DUREN, Hayley 19-2 178 9.4 12-27  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 4 24 28 52 2.7 45 1 9 14 11 3 36 1.9
32 SATIE, Mia 22-7 273 12.4 14-40  . 3 5 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 17 27 44 2.0 24 0 11 11 3 11 40 1.8
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 24-1 152 6.3 13-40  . 3 2 5 1-10  . 1 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 5 7 12 0.5 22 0 3 10 3 4 33 1.4
05 HOUSE, Megan 10-0 106 10.6 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 7 15 22 2.2 20 1 2 7 10 2 12 1.2
14 JOHNSON, Lacie 7-0 13 1.9 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0.4

Team 44 63 107 1 14
Total.......... 24 4851 575-1395  . 4 1 2 135-388  . 3 4 8 361-510  . 7 0 8 258 606 864 36.0 463 8 298 355 84 155 1646 68.6
Opponents...... 24 4850 632-1484  . 4 2 6 128-361  . 3 5 5 352-510  . 6 9 0 312 615 927 38.6 481 13 347 319 81 187 1744 72.7

TEAM STATISTICS PEP OPP
SCORING 1646 1744
  Points per game 68.6 72.7
  Scoring margin -4.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1395 632-1484
  Field goal pct  . 4 1 2  . 4 2 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-388 128-361
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 8  . 3 5 5
  3-pt FG made per game 5.6 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 361-510 352-510
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 8  . 6 9 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.0 14.7
REBOUNDS 864 927
  Rebounds per game 36.0 38.6
  Rebounding margin -2.6 -
ASSISTS 298 347
  Assists per game 12.4 14.5
TURNOVERS 355 319
  Turnovers per game 14.8 13.3
  Turnover margin -1.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 155 187
  Steals per game 6.5 7.8
BLOCKS 84 81
  Blocks per game 3.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2446 12429
  Home games-Avg/Game 11-222 13-956
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Pepperdine 371 368 413 469 9 16 1646
Opponents 427 436 421 438 9 13 1744

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 at Long Beach State W 83-71 739
11/12/17 at UC Davis  L 64-69 482
11/15/17 at Nevada W 77-72 1025
11/19/17 SEATTLE  L 62-65 267
11/21/17 IDAHO STATE W 80-74 178
11/30/17 at UC Irvine  L 74-75 264
12/02/17 UTAH VALLEY W 71-44 273
12/05/17 at Utah  L 65-89 1308
12/07/17 at Weber State  L 61-71 746
12/17/17 NEW MEXICO STATE  L 64-86 202

* 12/28/17 SANTA CLARA W 56-55 278
* 12/30/17 SAN DIEGO W 66-62 267
* 01/04/18 at Gonzaga  L 51-73 5452
* 01/06/17 at San Francisco  L 67-68 348
* 01/11/18 BRIGHAM YOUNG  L 67-73 187
* 01/13/18 at Saint Mary's  L 62-75 294
* 01/18/18 PACIFIC  L 77-85 172
* 01/20/18 SAN FRANCISCO Wo2 95-92 142
* 01/25/18 at Loyola Marymount  L 60-75 388
* 01/27/18 at Santa Clara  L 50-54 401
* 02/01/18 PORTLAND W 83-79 183
* 02/03/18 at Pacific  L 73-84 606
* 02/08/18 at San Diego  L 53-79 376
* 02/10/18 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 85-74 297

* - Conference game



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

2017-18 Pepperdine W. Basketball
Pepperdine Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2018)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-9 5-2 0-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-9 5-2 0-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 R O B I N S O N - B A C O T E , 14-14 456 32.6 89-201  . 4 4 3 6-17  . 3 5 3 62-79  . 7 8 5 23 84 107 7.6 36 1 18 35 6 16 246 17.6
10 FECSKE, Paige 14-9 397 28.4 51-120  . 4 2 5 20-51  . 3 9 2 45-54  . 8 3 3 8 35 43 3.1 18 0 43 26 0 6 167 11.9
23 SITANGGAN, Barbara 10-9 327 32.7 19-57  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 26-32  . 8 1 3 4 32 36 3.6 27 0 40 25 4 16 69 6.9
03 JACOBS, Kim 13-6 215 16.5 29-72  . 4 0 3 18-41  . 4 3 9 8-10  . 8 0 0 4 13 17 1.3 12 0 8 8 1 4 84 6.5
00 LANGSTON, Peyton 14-6 197 14.1 29-74  . 3 9 2 4-16  . 2 5 0 17-28  . 6 0 7 15 20 35 2.5 25 0 8 13 5 5 79 5.6
20 CARTER, Tylinn 14-12 294 21.0 31-70  . 4 4 3 2-7  . 2 8 6 9-15  . 6 0 0 11 32 43 3.1 45 3 12 15 6 8 73 5.2
21 BORDONARO, Sydne 6-0 65 10.8 8-27  . 2 9 6 6-19  . 3 1 6 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 8 0 3 8 0 4 28 4.7
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 14-2 182 13.0 24-44  . 5 4 5 7-11  . 6 3 6 5-12  . 4 1 7 5 23 28 2.0 14 0 3 10 9 3 60 4.3
02 PFLUG, Rose 14-3 235 16.8 20-66  . 3 0 3 8-30  . 2 6 7 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 14 16 1.1 13 0 20 13 1 7 51 3.6
32 SATIE, Mia 14-7 202 14.4 12-30  . 4 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 10 18 28 2.0 17 0 7 7 2 5 34 2.4
12 DUREN, Hayley 13-1 119 9.2 8-19  . 4 2 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-18  . 4 4 4 16 19 35 2.7 30 1 6 7 9 2 24 1.8
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 14-1 99 7.1 9-28  . 3 2 1 1-8  . 1 2 5 5-8  . 6 2 5 5 6 11 0.8 15 0 1 7 1 4 24 1.7
05 HOUSE, Megan 7-0 62 8.9 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 6 6 12 1.7 14 1 2 2 8 0 6 0.9
14 JOHNSON, Lacie 2-0 1 0.5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 30 31 61 1 13
Total.......... 14 2851 331-816  . 4 0 6 79-222  . 3 5 6 204-284  . 7 1 8 140 337 477 34.1 275 6 171 189 53 80 945 67.5
Opponents...... 14 2850 376-870  . 4 3 2 63-181  . 3 4 8 213-318  . 6 7 0 195 366 561 40.1 286 8 216 174 57 97 1028 73.4

TEAM STATISTICS PEP OPP
SCORING 945 1028
  Points per game 67.5 73.4
  Scoring margin -5.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 331-816 376-870
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 6  . 4 3 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-222 63-181
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 6  . 3 4 8
  3-pt FG made per game 5.6 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-284 213-318
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 8  . 6 7 0
  F-Throws made per game 14.6 15.2
REBOUNDS 477 561
  Rebounds per game 34.1 40.1
  Rebounding margin -6.0 -
ASSISTS 171 216
  Assists per game 12.2 15.4
TURNOVERS 189 174
  Turnovers per game 13.5 12.4
  Turnover margin -1.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 80 97
  Steals per game 5.7 6.9
BLOCKS 53 57
  Blocks per game 3.8 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1526 7865
  Home games-Avg/Game 7-218 7-1124
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Pepperdine 208 221 238 253 9 16 945
Opponents 265 243 248 250 9 13 1028

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 12/28/17 SANTA CLARA W 56-55 278
* 12/30/17 SAN DIEGO W 66-62 267
* 01/04/18 at Gonzaga  L 51-73 5452
* 01/06/17 at San Francisco  L 67-68 348
* 01/11/18 BRIGHAM YOUNG  L 67-73 187
* 01/13/18 at Saint Mary's  L 62-75 294
* 01/18/18 PACIFIC  L 77-85 172
* 01/20/18 SAN FRANCISCO Wo2 95-92 142
* 01/25/18 at Loyola Marymount  L 60-75 388
* 01/27/18 at Santa Clara  L 50-54 401
* 02/01/18 PORTLAND W 83-79 183
* 02/03/18 at Pacific  L 73-84 606
* 02/08/18 at San Diego  L 53-79 376
* 02/10/18 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 85-74 297

* - Conference game



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

2017-18 Pepperdine W. Basketball
Pepperdine Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Feb 10, 2018)

All games

00 02 03 05 10 11 12
Opponent Date Score LANGSTON,P PFLUG,ROSE JACOBS,KIM HOUSE,MEGA FECSKE,PAI ANDRIUOLO, DUREN,HAYL
at Long Beach State 11/10/17 83-71 W  1 4 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 6 - 0  6 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0
at UC Davis 11/12/17 64-69 L  1 2 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 0  4 - 6 - 0
at Nevada 11/15/17 77-72 W  1 6 - 3 - 3  1 0 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 1
SEATTLE 11/19/17 62-65 L  1 2 - 4 - 3  2 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
IDAHO STATE 11/21/17 80-74 W  5 - 5 - 4  1 0 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  1 1 - 5 - 5  1 3 - 5 - 0 DNP
at UC Irvine 11/30/17 74-75 L  3 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 - 4 - 5  4 - 2 - 0 DNP
UTAH VALLEY 12/02/17 71-44 W  8 - 2 - 5  2 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 2 - 1 DNP  7 - 3 - 3  3 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Utah 12/05/17 65-89 L  8 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Weber State 12/07/17 61-71 L  3 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 4 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/17/17 64-86 L  4 - 4 - 1  3 - 0 - 1  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 2 DNP  3 - 2 - 2
SANTA CLARA 12/28/17 56-55 W  4 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 4 - 2  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 2
SAN DIEGO 12/30/17 66-62 W  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 2  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 2  2 - 3 - 1  3 - 3 - 0
at Gonzaga 01/04/18 51-73 L  1 1 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
at San Francisco 01/06/17 67-68 L  7 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 2  7 - 1 - 0 DNP
BRIGHAM YOUNG 01/11/18 67-73 L  5 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 4 - 5  1 0 - 5 - 0  3 - 5 - 1
at Saint Mary's 01/13/18 62-75 L  4 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 1  6 - 4 - 0  2 - 4 - 2
PACIFIC 01/18/18 77-85 L  5 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 2 - 4  7 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 4  5 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
SAN FRANCISCO 01/20/18 95-92 W  4 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 4  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Loyola Marymount 01/25/18 60-75 L  0 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 4  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
at Santa Clara 01/27/18 50-54 L  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 3 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
PORTLAND 02/01/18 83-79 W  5 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 2  2 1 - 2 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 6  2 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
at Pacific 02/03/18 73-84 L  5 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 3  9 - 0 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 1
at San Diego 02/08/18 53-79 L  9 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 5  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 02/10/18 85-74 W  9 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 7 - 5 - 4  6 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 1 - 0

14 15 20 21 23 25 32
Opponent Date Score JOHNSON,LA SLEEZER,KE CARTER,TYL BORDONARO, SITANGGAN, ROBINSON-B SATIE,MIA
at Long Beach State 11/10/17 83-71 W  1 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 1  7 - 9 - 5  2 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 2
at UC Davis 11/12/17 64-69 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  4 - 5 - 3  1 7 - 8 - 2  0 - 4 - 2
at Nevada 11/15/17 77-72 W DNP  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 2 - 1  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 4 - 3  1 9 - 1 0 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
SEATTLE 11/19/17 62-65 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  3 - 0 - 1  2 - 4 - 3  2 5 - 1 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0
IDAHO STATE 11/21/17 80-74 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 3  3 4 - 1 6 - 1  3 - 3 - 0
at UC Irvine 11/30/17 74-75 L DNP  2 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 1 0 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
UTAH VALLEY 12/02/17 71-44 W DNP  2 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 9 - 0  3 - 1 - 2  0 - 2 - 6  2 1 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
at Utah 12/05/17 65-89 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 1  7 - 3 - 1  8 - 2 - 1  1 - 4 - 0
at Weber State 12/07/17 61-71 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 5 - 1  5 - 3 - 1  4 - 7 - 6  2 1 - 6 - 1 DNP
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/17/17 64-86 L  2 - 1 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  1 - 6 - 2  1 8 - 5 - 1  4 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 1 - 2 DNP
SANTA CLARA 12/28/17 56-55 W DNP  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  6 - 0 - 0  5 - 5 - 6  1 3 - 1 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
SAN DIEGO 12/30/17 66-62 W DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 7  2 6 - 1 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 0
at Gonzaga 01/04/18 51-73 L DNP  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 2  2 - 2 - 3  6 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 - 0
at San Francisco 01/06/17 67-68 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 5 - 2  0 - 3 - 0
BRIGHAM YOUNG 01/11/18 67-73 L DNP  1 1 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 7  6 - 3 - 0  3 - 5 - 2
at Saint Mary's 01/13/18 62-75 L DNP  4 - 1 - 1  8 - 1 - 1  7 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
PACIFIC 01/18/18 77-85 L DNP  1 - 1 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
SAN FRANCISCO 01/20/18 95-92 W DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 2 DNP  7 - 6 - 4  2 8 - 1 4 - 0  6 - 1 - 1
at Loyola Marymount 01/25/18 60-75 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
at Santa Clara 01/27/18 50-54 L DNP  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 2 DNP  3 - 7 - 4  1 8 - 9 - 2  0 - 1 - 0
PORTLAND 02/01/18 83-79 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP  3 1 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 0 - 0
at Pacific 02/03/18 73-84 L DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  3 1 - 8 - 0  6 - 3 - 0
at San Diego 02/08/18 53-79 L  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  1 9 - 6 - 1  3 - 1 - 1
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 02/10/18 85-74 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  1 5 - 6 - 3  0 - 5 - 3



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

2017-18 Pepperdine W. Basketball
Pepperdine Player High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 10, 2018)

All games

Pepperdine - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 37 FECSKE, Paige vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
34 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)
31 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas at Pacific (02/03/18)
31 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Portland (02/01/18)
28 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs San Francisco (01/20/18)

Field Goals Made 14 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)
13 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas at Pacific (02/03/18)

Field Goal Att. 24 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs San Francisco (01/20/18)
22 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)

FG Pct (min 8 made) .900 (9-10) ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Utah Valley (12/02/17)
.650 (13-20) ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas at Pacific (02/03/18)

3-Point FG Made 7 FECSKE, Paige vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
6 BORDONARO, Sydney at Long Beach State (11/10/17)

3-Point FG Att. 10 FECSKE, Paige vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
9 JACOBS, Kim vs Utah Valley (12/02/17)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .833 (5-6) JACOBS, Kim vs Portland (02/01/18)
.750 (6-8) BORDONARO, Sydney at Long Beach State (11/10/17)

Free Throws Made 11 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Portland (02/01/18)
11 CARTER, Tylinn at UC Irvine (11/30/17)

Free Throw Att. 15 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Portland (02/01/18)
12 FECSKE, Paige vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
12 CARTER, Tylinn at UC Irvine (11/30/17)

FT Pct (min 8 made) .917 (11-12) CARTER, Tylinn at UC Irvine (11/30/17)
.889 (8-9) ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Pacific (01/18/18)

Rebounds 16 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)
15 CARTER, Tylinn at Weber State (12/07/17)

Assists 7 SITANGGAN, Barbara vs Brigham Young (01/11/18)
7 SITANGGAN, Barbara vs San Diego (12/30/17)

Steals 5 LANGSTON, Peyton vs Utah Valley (12/02/17)
4 FECSKE, Paige vs New Mexico State (12/17/17)
4 SITANGGAN, Barbara at Long Beach State (11/10/17)

Blocked Shots 4 HOUSE, Megan at Santa Clara (01/27/18)
4 CARTER, Tylinn vs Utah Valley (12/02/17)

Turnovers 6 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas at San Diego (02/08/18)
6 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)

Fouls 5 HOUSE, Megan vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
5 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
5 DUREN, Hayley vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
5 CARTER, Tylinn vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
5 CARTER, Tylinn at Saint Mary's (01/13/18)
5 CARTER, Tylinn vs Brigham Young (01/11/18)
5 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs Idaho State (11/21/17)
5 CARTER, Tylinn at Nevada (11/15/17)

Minutes 46 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas vs San Francisco (01/20/18)
40 SITANGGAN, Barbara vs San Francisco (01/20/18)
40 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas at San Francisco (01/06/17)
38 FECSKE, Paige vs Loyola Marymount (02/10/18)
38 FECSKE, Paige vs San Francisco (01/20/18)
37 FECSKE, Paige vs Portland (02/01/18)



PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

2017-18 Pepperdine W. Basketball
Pepperdine Season/Career Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2018)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g
ROBINSON-BACOTE, Y 24-23 32.4  . 4 7 6  . 4 0 0  . 7 5 9 7.7 1.3 27 6 18.5 76-53 24.5  . 4 6 0  . 3 4 4  . 7 4 7 6.4 1.0 68 22 12.7
FECSKE, Paige 24-13 26.1  . 4 0 2  . 3 7 4  . 7 8 3 3.1 3.0 15 1 9.8 77-49 27.6  . 3 3 7  . 3 4 5  . 7 7 3 3.3 2.9 78 4 8.4
LANGSTON, Peyton 24-14 17.4  . 3 6 9  . 2 4 2  . 7 1 9 2.7 1.2 21 11 6.8 24-14 17.4  . 3 6 9  . 2 4 2  . 7 1 9 2.7 1.2 21 11 6.8
BORDONARO, Sydney 16-3 14.9  . 4 1 2  . 4 2 4  . 8 7 5 1.9 0.7 7 0 6.8 48-24 21.0  . 3 8 4  . 4 2 7  . 8 8 4 2.4 1.2 26 1 7.7
JACOBS, Kim 18-8 14.5  . 4 0 4  . 4 1 5  . 8 3 3 1.2 0.5 4 2 5.8 86-11 9.2  . 3 5 8  . 3 7 0  . 8 0 5 0.7 0.3 18 6 3.3
CARTER, Tylinn 24-21 20.7  . 4 1 6  . 2 3 1  . 7 0 7 4.0 0.8 14 11 5.7 24-21 20.7  . 4 1 6  . 2 3 1  . 7 0 7 4.0 0.8 14 11 5.7
SITANGGAN, Barbara 20-19 30.8  . 3 2 0  . 3 3 3  . 8 0 4 4.0 3.6 32 5 5.5 45-40 30.1  . 3 2 4  . 2 6 3  . 8 0 0 4.2 3.7 77 7 5.7
ANDRIUOLO, Monique 23-3 13.1  . 4 8 9  . 4 3 8  . 5 1 5 1.9 0.1 5 17 4.8 23-3 13.1  . 4 8 9  . 4 3 8  . 5 1 5 1.9 0.1 5 17 4.8
PFLUG, Rose 24-6 16.5  . 3 6 4  . 2 5 0  . 6 6 7 1.2 1.2 9 3 4.6 24-6 16.5  . 3 6 4  . 2 5 0  . 6 6 7 1.2 1.2 9 3 4.6
DUREN, Hayley 19-2 9.4  . 4 4 4  . 0 0 0  . 4 1 4 2.7 0.5 3 11 1.9 19-2 9.4  . 4 4 4  . 0 0 0  . 4 1 4 2.7 0.5 3 11 1.9
SATIE, Mia 22-7 12.4  . 3 5 0  . 3 0 0  . 5 2 9 2.0 0.5 11 3 1.8 22-7 12.4  . 3 5 0  . 3 0 0  . 5 2 9 2.0 0.5 11 3 1.8
SLEEZER, Keyari 24-1 6.3  . 3 2 5  . 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0.5 0.1 4 3 1.4 76-3 8.9  . 3 4 6  . 1 7 0  . 6 3 3 1.4 0.2 19 33 1.8
HOUSE, Megan 10-0 10.6  . 4 4 4  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 2.2 0.2 2 10 1.2 40-30 22.8  . 3 6 0  . 0 0 0  . 4 6 4 5.5 0.3 19 60 3.9
JOHNSON, Lacie 7-0 1.9  . 3 3 3  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0.4 0.0 1 1 0.4 7-0 1.9  . 3 3 3  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0.4 0.0 1 1 0.4

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g
ROBINSON-BACOTE, Y 161-338  . 4 7 6 12-30  . 4 0 0 110-145  . 7 5 9 444 18.5 349-759  . 4 6 0 31-90  . 3 4 4 236-316  . 7 4 7 965 12.7
FECSKE, Paige 74-184  . 4 0 2 34-91  . 3 7 4 54-69  . 7 8 3 236 9.8 206-612  . 3 3 7 105-304  . 3 4 5 126-163  . 7 7 3 643 8.4
LANGSTON, Peyton 55-149  . 3 6 9 8-33  . 2 4 2 46-64  . 7 1 9 164 6.8 55-149  . 3 6 9 8-33  . 2 4 2 46-64  . 7 1 9 164 6.8
BORDONARO, Sydney 35-85  . 4 1 2 25-59  . 4 2 4 14-16  . 8 7 5 109 6.8 127-331  . 3 8 4 76-178  . 4 2 7 38-43  . 8 8 4 368 7.7
JACOBS, Kim 36-89  . 4 0 4 22-53  . 4 1 5 10-12  . 8 3 3 104 5.8 96-268  . 3 5 8 57-154  . 3 7 0 33-41  . 8 0 5 282 3.3
CARTER, Tylinn 52-125  . 4 1 6 3-13  . 2 3 1 29-41  . 7 0 7 136 5.7 52-125  . 4 1 6 3-13  . 2 3 1 29-41  . 7 0 7 136 5.7
SITANGGAN, Barbara 32-100  . 3 2 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 37-46  . 8 0 4 109 5.5 68-210  . 3 2 4 10-38  . 2 6 3 112-140  . 8 0 0 258 5.7
ANDRIUOLO, Monique 43-88  . 4 8 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 17-33  . 5 1 5 110 4.8 43-88  . 4 8 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 17-33  . 5 1 5 110 4.8
PFLUG, Rose 43-118  . 3 6 4 12-48  . 2 5 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 110 4.6 43-118  . 3 6 4 12-48  . 2 5 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 110 4.6
DUREN, Hayley 12-27  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 4 36 1.9 12-27  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 4 36 1.9
SATIE, Mia 14-40  . 3 5 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 40 1.8 14-40  . 3 5 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 40 1.8
SLEEZER, Keyari 13-40  . 3 2 5 1-10  . 1 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 33 1.4 55-159  . 3 4 6 8-47  . 1 7 0 19-30  . 6 3 3 137 1.8
HOUSE, Megan 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12 1.2 59-164  . 3 6 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 39-84  . 4 6 4 157 3.9
JOHNSON, Lacie 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 0.4 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 0.4

TOTALS o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to
ROBINSON-BACOTE, Y 51 134 185 58 2 31 63 0.5 135 353 488 183 5 79 158 0.5
FECSKE, Paige 12 62 74 33 0 72 44 1.6 40 213 253 128 3 220 199 1.1
LANGSTON, Peyton 29 36 65 42 0 29 37 0.8 29 36 65 42 0 29 37 0.8
BORDONARO, Sydney 6 24 30 26 0 11 24 0.5 24 89 113 95 2 57 114 0.5
JACOBS, Kim 5 17 22 14 0 9 11 0.8 12 51 63 51 0 23 37 0.6
CARTER, Tylinn 30 66 96 78 4 18 37 0.5 30 66 96 78 4 18 37 0.5
SITANGGAN, Barbara 12 68 80 52 0 72 42 1.7 47 141 188 128 5 168 87 1.9
ANDRIUOLO, Monique 10 34 44 25 0 3 17 0.2 10 34 44 25 0 3 17 0.2
PFLUG, Rose 6 22 28 22 0 28 24 1.2 6 22 28 22 0 28 24 1.2
DUREN, Hayley 24 28 52 45 1 9 14 0.6 24 28 52 45 1 9 14 0.6
SATIE, Mia 17 27 44 24 0 11 11 1.0 17 27 44 24 0 11 11 1.0
SLEEZER, Keyari 5 7 12 22 0 3 10 0.3 29 74 103 75 0 16 39 0.4
HOUSE, Megan 7 15 22 20 1 2 7 0.3 99 122 221 132 8 10 51 0.2
JOHNSON, Lacie 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
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PEPPERDINE WAVES BASKETBALL 

LAST FOUR BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Portland vs Pepperdine

02/01/18 7:00 p.m. at Malibu, Calif. (Firestone Fieldhouse)

Portland 79 • 5-17, 1-10 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 SPENCER, Julie f 1-3 0-0 4-4 1 2 3 4 6 1 0 0 0 21
35 ZARAGOZA, Sara c 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 4 4 0 1 0 1 21
01 ANDERSEN, Kate g 8-12 2-3 6-9 4 5 9 3 24 3 3 0 3 31
24 OWENS, Rachelle g 5-8 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 12 8 2 0 0 36
32 SLAGA, Darian g 8-18 2-5 1-2 0 4 4 2 19 1 2 0 1 31
11 KAEMPF, Lisa-Marie 1-7 0-1 3-4 6 1 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 15
15 MUHLHEIM, Maddie 2-6 2-5 0-0 1 2 3 2 6 0 3 0 1 22
30 QUINLAN, Keala 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0+
33 GRAY, Ashley 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 1 20
44 WALKER, Lauren 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

Team 1 2 3 1
Totals 28-59 6-15 17-23 17 18 35 24 79 13 14 0 7 200

1st - FG %: 7-15 46.7%
3FG %: 3-5 60.0%

FT %: 2-4 50.0%

2nd: 7-14 50.0%
1-3 33.3%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 8-15 53.3%
2-4 50.0%
9-9 100.0%

4th: 6-15 40.0%
0-3 0.0%
4-8 50.0%

Game: 28-59 47.5%
6-15 40.0%
17-23 73.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

6

Pepperdine 83 • 8-13, 4-7 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 LANGSTON, Peyton f 1-4 0-2 3-3 1 2 3 0 5 2 1 0 2 16
20 CARTER, Tylinn f 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 21
25 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Ya f 9-16 2-2 11-15 4 6 10 2 31 2 2 0 3 36
03 JACOBS, Kim g 7-9 5-6 2-2 0 2 2 3 21 1 1 0 3 27
10 FECSKE, Paige g 6-8 2-2 6-6 0 2 2 3 20 6 4 0 1 37
02 PFLUG, Rose 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 18
05 HOUSE, Megan 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
12 DUREN, Hayley 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 11
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 0-1 0-1 0-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 SATIE, Mia 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 14

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 25-48 9-16 24-32 7 14 21 16 83 15 10 4 10 200

1st - FG %: 7-13 53.8%
3FG %: 4-6 66.7%

FT %: 1-4 25.0%

2nd: 7-13 53.8%
2-3 66.7%
4-4 100.0%

3rd: 5-11 45.5%
1-5 20.0%
8-10 80.0%

4th: 6-11 54.5%
2-2 100.0%

11-14 78.6%

Game: 25-48 52.1%
9-16 56.3%
24-32 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

6

Officials: Kyle Bacon, Lorena Ahumada, Zipporah Chase
Technical fouls: Portland-None. Pepperdine-None.
Attendance: 183

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Portland 19 17 27 16 79
Pepperdine 19 20 19 25 83

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
POR 28 15 19 8 14
PEP 22 18 13 14 6

Last FG - POR 4th-03:03, PEP 4th-00:42.
Largest lead - POR by 11 2nd-04:48, PEP by 4 3rd-08:58.
POR led for 26:42. PEP led for 06:54. Game  was tied for 06:14.

Score tied - 7 times.
Lead changed - 7 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Pepperdine vs Pacific

02/03/18 2:05 p.m. at Stockton, Calif. (Spanos Center)

Pepperdine 73 • 8-14, 4-8 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
03 JACOBS, Kim * 3-8 3-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 9 1 2 0 0 26
10 FECSKE, Paige * 4-16 1-5 5-6 0 3 3 3 14 2 1 0 0 36
20 CARTER, Tylinn * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Ya * 13-20 0-0 5-7 0 8 8 1 31 0 2 1 0 35
32 SATIE, Mia * 3-5 0-1 0-0 3 0 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 26
00 LANGSTON, Peyton 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 14
02 PFLUG, Rose 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 18
05 HOUSE, Megan 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 17
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 DUREN, Hayley 1-1 0-0 2-3 1 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 0 19
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 4 0 4 1 1
Totals 28-61 5-14 12-16 10 21 31 21 73 8 11 3 1 200

1st - FG %: 8-14 57.1%
3FG %: 2-4 50.0%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 6-13 46.2%
0-1 0.0%
4-4 100.0%

3rd: 9-17 52.9%
0-3 0.0%
1-3 33.3%

4th: 5-17 29.4%
3-6 50.0%
5-7 71.4%

Game: 28-61 45.9%
5-14 35.7%
12-16 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2,1

Pacific 84 • 12-11, 6-6 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 McDavid,Brooklyn f 5-8 0-0 4-5 2 5 7 4 14 0 1 1 1 22
10 Sumsion,Savannah f 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 5 5 4 2 0 2 0 0 18
14 Blakeslee,Jessica g 3-6 2-3 0-0 3 0 3 1 8 0 0 0 1 17
15 Luaulu-Summers,G. g 2-6 2-3 9-10 0 4 4 4 15 9 2 0 0 38
21 LI,Ameela g 5-12 4-6 4-4 2 3 5 3 18 5 1 0 5 40
00 Lidy,Chelsea 4-6 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 9
02 Grant,Jenelle 4-11 1-3 2-2 2 4 6 0 11 0 1 2 0 26
03 Newman,Isabel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
22 Finnie,Desire 1-3 0-1 4-4 1 1 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 15
33 Parker,Issy 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 8

Team 0 0 0
Totals 25-57 9-17 25-29 12 25 37 22 84 14 8 3 7 200

1st - FG %: 7-12 58.3%
3FG %: 1-3 33.3%

FT %: 9-11 81.8%

2nd: 4-15 26.7%
2-6 33.3%
6-8 75.0%

3rd: 5-16 31.3%
3-4 75.0%
4-4 100.0%

4th: 9-14 64.3%
3-4 75.0%
6-6 100.0%

Game: 25-57 43.9%
9-17 52.9%
25-29 86.2%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Cathi Cornell, Julie Krommenhoek, Matt Head
Technical fouls: Pepperdine-TEAM. Pacific-None.
Attendance: 606

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pepperdine 20 16 19 18 73
Pacific 24 16 17 27 84

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
PEP 28 9 5 4 13
PAC 18 17 13 2 27

Last FG - PEP 4th-00:27, PAC 4th-01:26.
Largest lead - PEP by 2 3rd-02:51, PAC by 17 4th-01:26.
PEP led for 02:08. PAC led for 34:42. Game  was tied for 02:40.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 4 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Pepperdine vs San Diego

02/08/18 6:00 p.m. at San Diego, Calif. (Jenny Craig Pavilion)

Pepperdine 53 • 8-15, 4-9 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
20 CARTER, Tylinn f 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 1 1 1 0 26
25 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Yas f 8-17 0-3 3-5 2 4 6 4 19 1 6 0 3 28
03 JACOBS, Kim g 2-11 1-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 0 31
10 FECSKE, Paige g 6-10 3-7 0-2 4 3 7 0 15 5 0 0 1 35
32 SATIE, Mia g 1-3 0-1 1-1 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 14
00 LANGSTON, Peyton 4-5 1-1 0-0 2 1 3 0 9 1 3 1 1 19
02 PFLUG, Rose 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 12
05 HOUSE, Megan 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 9
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 13
12 DUREN, Hayley 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
14 JOHNSON, Lacie 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

Team 2 3 5 2
Totals 22-58 5-18 4-8 11 20 31 14 53 11 18 8 8 200

1st - FG %: 5-12 41.7%
3FG %: 2-6 33.3%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 7-14 50.0%
0-2 0.0%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 5-13 38.5%
2-3 66.7%
4-6 66.7%

4th: 5-19 26.3%
1-7 14.3%
0-2 0.0%

Game: 22-58 37.9%
5-18 27.8%
4-8 50.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

San Diego 79 • 13-11, 6-7 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
22 HOOD,Maya f 4-10 0-0 3-3 6 4 10 3 11 3 0 0 3 30
44 WILLIAMS,Sydney f 2-7 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 12
05 WARD-EL,Aubrey g 8-17 6-12 1-2 0 3 3 2 23 7 1 0 1 36
10 PACE,Myah g 3-5 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 4 8 3 1 0 0 19
11 POLLOCK,Madison g 6-11 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 12 1 2 1 0 28
04 RAMOS,Ana 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 HAGEN,Alexandra 3-4 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 6 2 1 0 0 16
21 SHEPARD,Sydney 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
24 BUHR,Caroline 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 6 1 3 0 3 21
30 BIRD,Kendall 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 HUNTER,Sydney 1-3 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 9
34 BROSSMANN,Patricia 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 6 9 3 7 3 0 0 0 15
40 KISSINGER,Jamie 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 3 4 7 1
Totals 33-69 6-14 7-10 17 27 44 14 79 23 13 1 9 200

1st - FG %: 11-21 52.4%
3FG %: 2-5 40.0%

FT %: 3-3 100.0%

2nd: 4-20 20.0%
1-5 20.0%
1-2 50.0%

3rd: 11-15 73.3%
3-3 100.0%
0-1 0.0%

4th: 7-13 53.8%
0-1 0.0%
3-4 75.0%

Game: 33-69 47.8%
6-14 42.9%
7-10 70.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Charles Gonzalez, Kristen Bell, Felecity Willis
Technical fouls: Pepperdine-None. San Diego-None.
Attendance: 376

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pepperdine 12 14 16 11 53
San Diego 27 10 25 17 79

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
PEP 24 7 2 0 11
USD 42 17 18 0 21

Last FG - PEP 4th-03:54, USD 4th-00:32.
Largest lead - PEP None, USD by 26 4th-00:14.
PEP led for 00:00. USD led for 39:07. Game  was tied for 00:53.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Loyola Marymount vs Pepperdine

02/10/18 1:05 p.m. at Malibu, Calif. (Firestone Fieldhouse)

Loyola Marymount 74 • 16-9, 8-6 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Wallace, Cheyanne f 3-10 1-3 1-2 3 2 5 4 8 2 0 1 1 22
22 Stanley, Raychel c 9-13 0-0 10-14 4 6 10 5 28 0 2 1 2 28
32 Cast, Makenzie g 0-7 0-6 3-4 0 1 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 36
33 Green, Gabby g 5-17 1-1 2-5 3 6 9 5 13 2 3 0 1 31
35 Belvin, Cierra g 2-3 0-0 5-8 2 3 5 5 9 2 1 0 0 27
01 Velasco, Bianca 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Barnes, Aiyana 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
03 Gipson, Chelsey 1-5 0-2 0-0 2 0 2 4 2 2 1 0 1 24
20 Jones, Jasmine 1-3 0-0 2-5 1 1 2 3 4 0 1 0 1 18
30 Ilang, NK 1-5 0-0 5-6 1 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 9
44 Buckingham, Josie 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4

Team 2 3 5 1
Totals 22-64 2-12 28-44 18 22 40 31 74 8 12 4 6 200

1st - FG %: 6-14 42.9%
3FG %: 0-4 0.0%

FT %: 4-7 57.1%

2nd: 5-15 33.3%
2-4 50.0%
8-11 72.7%

3rd: 5-16 31.3%
0-2 0.0%

11-17 64.7%

4th: 6-19 31.6%
0-2 0.0%
5-9 55.6%

Game: 22-64 34.4%
2-12 16.7%
28-44 63.6%

Deadball
Rebounds

10

Pepperdine 85 • 9-15, 5-9 WCC
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
20 CARTER, Tylinn f 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 5 2 1 2 0 0 12
25 ROBINSON-BACOTE, Ya f 4-13 0-1 7-8 1 5 6 5 15 3 3 0 0 30
03 JACOBS, Kim g 4-11 2-5 1-2 2 2 4 3 11 3 0 0 0 35
10 FECSKE, Paige g 10-17 7-10 10-12 1 4 5 0 37 4 3 0 1 38
32 SATIE, Mia g 0-1 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 4 0 3 0 0 1 15
00 LANGSTON, Peyton 3-10 0-1 3-5 5 4 9 4 9 1 1 1 0 23
02 PFLUG, Rose 0-4 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
05 HOUSE, Megan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 8
11 ANDRIUOLO, Monique 2-2 0-0 2-4 0 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 12
12 DUREN, Hayley 2-3 0-0 1-3 6 5 11 5 5 0 1 1 0 13
14 JOHNSON, Lacie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
15 SLEEZER, Keyari 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4

Team 1 2 3 1
Totals 26-64 9-21 24-34 20 30 50 35 85 16 13 3 3 200

1st - FG %: 6-22 27.3%
3FG %: 1-6 16.7%

FT %: 3-3 100.0%

2nd: 7-14 50.0%
1-3 33.3%
3-6 50.0%

3rd: 7-15 46.7%
3-5 60.0%
6-8 75.0%

4th: 6-13 46.2%
4-7 57.1%

12-17 70.6%

Game: 26-64 40.6%
9-21 42.9%
24-34 70.6%

Deadball
Rebounds

6

Officials: Cheryl Flores, Kimberly Hobbs, Keneitha Shoulder
Technical fouls: Loyola Marymount-Green, Gabby. Pepperdine-DUREN, Hayley.
Attendance: 297

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Loyola Marymount 16 20 21 17 74
Pepperdine 16 18 23 28 85

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
LMU 38 14 22 6 13
PEP 16 16 27 4 20

Last FG - LMU 4th-00:45, PEP 4th-01:45.
Largest lead - LMU by 6 1st-08:45, PEP by 11 4th-00:16.
LMU led for 10:38. PEP led for 24:06. Game  was tied for 05:15.

Score tied - 14 times.
Lead changed - 21 times.


